

GAHC010085722025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./143/2025**

AZAHAR ALI  
S/O- NURUL ISLAM  
R/O KHUSRABARI  
P.S. GOBARDHANA  
DIST. BAKSA, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.  
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:DEWAN ROHIZUDDIN AHMED  
S/O LATE DEWAN TAZ UDDIN AHMED  
R/O BALAR PATHER  
P.S. KALGACHIA  
DIST. BARPETA  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A AHMED,MR. I U CHOWDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**O R D E R**

29.04.2025

Heard Mr. I.U. Choudhury, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. I have also heard Mr. P. Borthakur, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Call for the LCR.

List after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**